Jockeyfield, Ludlow. Shropshire. SY8 1TP
Telephone: 01584 872766 email: admin@st-laurenceprimary.com

Yourschoolsapp WWW.St-laurencepritnary.com

97, LAURENCE's C.E. PRIMARY SCHOQL W

Friday 13t" May 2022

Congratulations and well done to all of our wonderful year 6 children on completing their SAT’s this
week. They are all very tired but happy, having just returned from a 10K walk in the sunshine.

We are incredibly proud of them; their positive attitude and commitment. This cohort have had a
lot to contend with over the last two years and the spirit that they have shown in overcoming all
the challenges they have faced is admirable.

Well on Done year 6!! (and Mr McKeon and his staff of course).
Mr Matthews

On Monday, Year 1 went on a lovely walk to
Whitcliffe as part of our Geography topic. 1 ’
Using a map we planned the route to take us to LLtth TYC“SMYCS
Whitcliffe Common. The children followed the
route on their maps locating the human and N MYS&YH
physical features of the landscape we passed. Once
at Whitcliffe we looked at the amazing view and
used our maps to identify the features of our home
town. We also had time to draw the wonderful
view. The children loved our walk and seeing their
town from a different angle.
Mrs Reid

welcomes Yyou to

Little Treasures’ Nursery
St. Laurence CE Primary School

Jubilee Street Party / Trips
Just a gentle reminder to parents to log on to School Money and choose your child’s sandwich
choice for Friday 27th May.
If your child is going out on a trip and requires a school packed lunch please book the sandwich
choice on line please as soon as you are able.
Many thanks



http://www.st-laurenceprimary.com/

May

16th
16th
18th
24th
2 5th
27th

30th — 5t June
June

6th
7th
8th - 10th
8th
14th
1 5th
1 5th
17th
zoth
21st
22nd
24th
29th

July

1St
4th
4th
7th
8th
12th
13th
14th
18th
20th

let
Zznd

Diary Dates

- W

< w
PR T

w0 B

Y3/Y4 Athletics/Cricket Festival — Ludlow School ) u
Tag Rugby Finals — Shrewsbury Sports Village

5 Year old’s Dental Survey

Reception Trip to Whitcliffe — all day

KS1(Y1 & Y2) Cricket festival @Ludlow Cricket Club 9-11.45am
Platinum Jubilee Tea Party (Details attached)

Half Term

KS2 Commonwealth Games Festival — Church Stretton
Tag Rugby Festival @ Luctonians RFC

Year 6 London Trip — Residential

KS2 Boys Cricket @ Ludlow Cricket Club (all day)
Transition/Induction into Reception Meeting — 6pm
KS1 (Y1 & Y2) Trip to Wyre Forest

KS2 Girls Cricket @ Ludlow Cricket Club (all day)
Y5/Y6 Rounders / Tri-Golf Festival — Ludlow School
KS2 Athletics — Church Stretton High School

Year 4 Class Assembly —9.15am

Primary School Swimming Gala —9.30am

Nursery Sports Day - 9.15 -10.15am

Year 3 Class Assembly —9.15am

The Fisherman’s Tail @ St. Laurence’s Church (whole school)
Year 4 Trip to the Discovery Centre

Year 5 Taster Day at Ludlow School

Year 6 Taster Day

School Fete — 3.15pm onwards

Sports Day

Reserve Sports day

Year 6 Hereford Cathedral

Leavers Service —10am

School Closes at 3.15pm for the summer

Bank Holiday for Queens Jubilee (for schools)
Summer Holiday




O3
&

7\3).4 “\./‘\j('
VHESIRGTICTXS

St. Laurence CE Primary School

Jubilee Street Party
Friday 27th May
11.45-3.00pm

o the hest Prize for

cy Dres> Fancy,
Fancy Dress

Come dressed from one of the decades -
B0's, 60’'s, 70's, 80's.

OR wear Red, White & Blue
(Strictly NO football kits or sportswear)

prizé f
Fan

the best
DreSS

Jubilee ‘Afternoon Tea'
Music from the Decades
Circus Entertainment & Party Games

Ice Cream Van



