

www.st-laurenceprimary.com **Sour**schoolsapp

Friday 13th May 2022

Congratulations and well done to all of our wonderful year 6 children on completing their SAT's this week. They are all very tired but happy, having just returned from a 10K walk in the sunshine.

We are incredibly proud of them; their positive attitude and commitment. This cohort have had a lot to contend with over the last two years and the spirit that they have shown in overcoming all the challenges they have faced is admirable.

Well on Done year 6!! (and Mr McKeon and his staff of course). Mr Matthews

On Monday, Year 1 went on a lovely walk to Whitcliffe as part of our Geography topic. Using a map we planned the route to take us to Whitcliffe Common. The children followed the route on their maps locating the human and physical features of the landscape we passed. Once at Whitcliffe we looked at the amazing view and used our maps to identify the features of our home town. We also had time to draw the wonderful view. The children loved our walk and seeing their town from a different angle.

Mrs Reid



Jubilee Street Party / Trips

Just a gentle reminder to parents to log on to School Money and choose your child's sandwich choice for Friday 27th May.

If your child is going out on a trip and requires a school packed lunch please book the sandwich choice on line please as soon as you are able.

Many thanks

	Diary Dates
Мау	Calendar 1 1 3 7 8 9 W
16 th	Y3/Y4 Athletics/Cricket Festival – Ludlow School
16 th	Tag Rugby Finals – Shrewsbury Sports Village
18 th	5 Year old's Dental Survey
24 th	Reception Trip to Whitcliffe – all day
25 th	KS1(Y1 & Y2) Cricket festival @Ludlow Cricket Club 9-11.45am
27 th	Platinum Jubilee Tea Party (Details attached)
30 th – 5 th June	Half Term
June	
6 th	KS2 Commonwealth Games Festival – Church Stretton
7 th	Tag Rugby Festival @ Luctonians RFC
8 th – 10 th	Year 6 London Trip – Residential
8 th	KS2 Boys Cricket @Ludlow Cricket Club (all day)
14 th	Transition/Induction into Reception Meeting – 6pm
15 th	KS1 (Y1 & Y2) Trip to Wyre Forest
15 th	KS2 Girls Cricket @ Ludlow Cricket Club (all day)
17 th	Y5/Y6 Rounders / Tri-Golf Festival – Ludlow School
20 th	KS2 Athletics – Church Stretton High School
21 st	Year 4 Class Assembly – 9.15am
22 nd	Primary School Swimming Gala – 9.30am
24 th	Nursery Sports Day - 9.15 -10.15am
29 th	Year 3 Class Assembly – 9.15am
July	
1 st	The Fisherman's Tail @ St. Laurence's Church (whole school)
4 th	Year 4 Trip to the Discovery Centre
4 th	Year 5 Taster Day at Ludlow School
7 th	Year 6 Taster Day
8 th	School Fete – 3.15pm onwards
12 th	Sports Day
13 th	Reserve Sports day
14 th	Year 6 Hereford Cathedral
18 th	Leavers Service – 10am
20 th	School Closes at 3.15pm for the summer
21 st	Bank Holiday for Queens Jubilee (for schools)
22 nd	Summer Holiday

